DuraFlex® 450
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE450C/300V and 450C/600V
Ratings / Approvals
450°C – 300 Volts - UL 5334 / 5128 / CSA AWM I A/B FT1
450°C – 600 Volts - UL 5335 / 5107 / CSA AWM I A/B FT1
Construction
Conductors
24 AWG – 14 AWG (300 Volts)

responsible for any claim traceable to such error.
DuraFlex® 450
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE
Standard conductor:  Nickel Coated Copper - 27%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
raFlex 450 450C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
DGT24C007 24 7 0.071 1.80 5.43 8.08 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
DGT22C007 22 7 0.080 2.03 6.77 10.07 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
DGT20C010 20 10 0.085 2.16 7.70 11.45 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
DGT18C016 18 16 0.097 2.46 10.68 15.89 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
DGT16C026 16 26 0.107 2.72 14.97 22.27 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
DGT14C041 14 41 0.128 3.25 20.76 30.89 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT1
conductor options not specified above.
raFlex 450 450C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
DHT24C007 24 7 0.090 2.29 6.27 9.33 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT22C007 22 7 0.096 2.44 7.89 11.74 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT20C010 20 10 0.110 2.79 10.06 14.97 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT18C016 18 16 0.117 2.97 13.38 19.91 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT16C026 16 26 0.134 3.40 17.74 26.40 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT14C041 14 41 0.143 3.63 23.35 34.75 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT12C065 12 65 0.166 4.22 33.33 49.60 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT10C105 10 105 0.209 5.16 49.12 73.10 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
DHT08C133 8 133 0.261 6.53 77.19 114.87 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT1
conductor options not specified above.
raFlex 450 450C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.